

Summary of Real and Personal Property

Tax Year 2017 as of December 31, 2017

	County Operations	County Debt	School Operations	School Debt	Total Charges	Taxable Value	
						LegRes	Non-LegRes
Real and Personal Property							
Billed	93,283,561.64	9,819,337.52	134,601,174.74	55,814,364.72	386,581,097.26	577,465,170	1,186,450,387
\$ Paid	52,336,625.54	5,509,124.17	67,134,567.74	31,307,207.18	207,456,383.45	397,506,750	589,647,137
% Paid	56.10%	56.10%	49.88%	56.09%	53.66%	68.84%	49.70%
\$ Outstanding	40,946,936.10	4,310,213.35	67,466,607.00	24,507,157.54	179,124,713.81	179,958,420	596,803,250
Motor Vehicles							
Billed	6,580,373.72	708,473.21	14,418,431.87	4,100,526.70	37,723,993.61		
\$ Paid	5,631,933.90	606,361.34	12,340,279.21	3,509,509.86	32,274,575.11		
% Paid	85.59%	85.59%	85.59%	85.59%	85.55%		
\$ Outstanding	948,439.82	102,111.87	2,078,152.66	591,016.84	5,449,418.50		
Total Taxes							
Billed	99,863,935.36	10,527,810.73	149,019,606.61	59,914,891.42	424,305,090.87		
\$ Paid	57,968,559.44	6,115,485.51	79,474,846.95	34,816,717.04	239,730,958.56		
% Paid	58.05%	58.09%	53.33%	58.11%	56.50%		
\$ Outstanding	41,895,375.92	4,412,325.22	69,544,759.66	25,098,174.38	184,574,132.31		
TIFs Paid to Date	1,060,530	111,635	-	475,798			
Total Taxes Paid Net of TIF	\$ 56,908,029.44	\$ 6,003,850.51	\$ 79,474,846.95	\$ 34,340,919.04			

Tax Year 2018 as of December 31, 2018

	County Operations	County Debt	School Operations	School Debt	Total Charges	Taxable Value	
						LegRes	Non-LegRes
Real and Personal Property							
Billed	98,418,933.98	10,480,485.64	128,958,969.53	59,575,352.54	396,604,487.28	649,568,840	1,231,801,990
\$ Paid	52,348,093.89	5,574,468.22	60,037,831.96	31,682,242.43	201,573,475.67	426,957,340	572,179,670
% Paid	53.19%	53.19%	46.56%	53.18%	50.82%	65.73%	46.45%
\$ Outstanding	46,070,840.09	4,906,017.42	68,921,137.57	27,893,110.11	195,031,011.61	222,611,500	659,622,320
Motor Vehicles							
Billed	6,593,735.51	694,120.85	14,118,581.22	3,944,495.77	38,535,334.19		
\$ Paid	5,765,169.67	606,896.95	12,344,440.12	3,448,829.20	33,621,368.63		
% Paid	87.43%	87.43%	87.43%	87.43%	87.25%		
\$ Outstanding	828,565.84	87,223.90	1,774,141.10	495,666.57	4,913,965.56		
Total Taxes							
Billed	105,012,669.49	11,174,606.49	143,077,550.75	63,519,848.31	435,139,821.47		
\$ Paid	58,113,263.56	6,181,365.17	72,382,272.08	35,131,071.63	235,194,844.30		
% Paid	55.34%	55.32%	50.59%	55.31%	54.05%		
\$ Outstanding	46,899,405.93	4,993,241.32	70,695,278.67	28,388,776.68	199,944,977.17		
TIFs Paid to Date	1,144,992	121,930	9,946	520,425			
Total Taxes Paid Net of TIF	\$ 56,968,271.56	\$ 6,059,435.17	\$ 72,372,326.08	\$ 34,610,646.63			